ALL that tract or parcel of land, situate in the City of Buffalo, County of Erie and State o f New York, being part of Lot Number eighty-six 

(86), Township eleven (11), Range eight (8) of the Holland Land Company’s Survey and further distinguished as Subdivision Lot  Number five 

hundred seventy-nine (579) in Block “B”, as shown on a map filed in the Erie County Clerk’s Office under Cover Number 1015, and more 

particularly bounded and described as follows: 

BEGINNING at a point in the southerly line of Stratford Road, distant five hundred five (505) feet westerly from the point of  intersection 

of the said southerly line of Stratford Road with the westerly line of Delaware Avenue (as shown on said map);  

RUNNING THENCE westerly along the said southerly line of Stratford Road, thirty-five (35) feet ; 
 THENCE southerly at right angles to Stratford Road, one hundred twenty-two (122) feet; 

THENCE easterly parallel to Stratford Road, thirty-five (35) feet; 

THENCE northerly at right angles one hundred twenty-two (122) feet to the southerly line of Stratford Road at the place of BEGINNING. 

Commonly referred to as: 152 Stratford Rd, Buffalo, NY 14216 

Terms of the Sale are as follows: 

• Strictly cash or attorney/bank check (attorneys must have an office in the 7th or 8th Judicial District of